502783505 04/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2830100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. PETER KOWTUN	01/15/2013
MR. BRIAN M. HOOD	01/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14149254

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)304-8921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-203-0733

**Email:** ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: BRENT L. BONDY, DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC
Address Line 1: 39577 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065805-0023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT L. BONDY	
SIGNATURE: /Brent L. Bondy/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502783505 REEL: 032759 FRAME: 0387

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter Kowtun, of 47147 Stonecrest Dr., Plymouth, Michigan 48170; and Brian M. Hood, of 43407 Colonial Drive, Clinton Township, Michigan 48036 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented new and useful improvements in: DISTRIBUTION BOX HAVING INTERLOCKING SUPPORT MODULES, which is set forth in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/752,119, filed January 14, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Lear Corporation, with a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

# DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

All practitioners associated with Customer Number 26127

Date:	1/15/13	Yole Kat
		Peter Kowtun
Date:	1/15/13	Susan Has
****		Brian M. Hood

**PATENT REEL: 032759 FRAME: 0388**  Please address all correspondence and telephone calls, and upon recordation, return this document to:

Brent L. Bondy
Dykema Gossett PLLC
39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304
Phone (248) 203-0733 / Fax (866) 304-8921
ipmail@dykema.com